Settlement Agreement) against Defendants and other Released Parties (as defined in the Settlement Agreement) in exchange for, 
among other terms, a guarantee that, for as long as the Plan is sponsored by any of the Released Parties, Ascension Health will 
guarantee the payment of the first $29,500,000 (twenty-nine million, five hundred thousand dollars) of benefits that are distributable 
from the Plan to Settlement Class Members in the event trust assets attributable to the Plan become insufficient to pay such benefits.  
The Settlement also provides that Ascension Health may buy out this guarantee obligation by making an aggregate total of $25,000,000 
(twenty-five million dollars) in contributions to the Plan’s trust. Because the Plan is a defined benefit pension plan and not a defined 
contribution plan with individual accounts, like a 403(b) plan or 401(k) plan, the cash amount, if any, will be contributed to the Plan

[...]

are available at www.cohenmilstein.com/wheaton-settlement and www.kellersettlements.com. 

SUMMARY OF SETTLEMENT 

The Settlement provides for a guarantee that, as long as the Plan is sponsored by any of the Released Parties, as defined in 
the Settlement Agreement, Ascension Health will guarantee the payment of the first $29,500,000 (twenty-nine million, five hundred 
thousand dollars) of benefits that are distributable from the Plan to Settlement Class Members in the event trust assets attributable to 
the Plan become insufficient to pay such benefits. The Settlement also provides that Ascension Health may buy out this guarantee 
obligation by making an aggregate total of $25,000,000 (twenty-five million dollars) in contributions to the Plan’s trust.   

Additionally, the Settlement provides significant non-monetary equitable consideration, in that current participants in the Plan 

will receive certain ERISA-like reporting, disclosure, and administrative protections.

[...]

Court-appointed Class Counsel will file a motion for an award of attorneys’ fees, expenses, 

and incentive awards for Named Plaintiffs that will be considered by the Court at the Final Approval Hearing. Class Counsel will apply 
for a total award not exceed Two Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,250,000.00) (the “Maximum Total Fee”).  Any such 
award will be at the sole discretion of the Court.  Any Court-awarded fees, expenses, and incentive awards will be paid by Ascension 
Health, and will be paid in addition to the guarantee and other provisions of the Settlement.